503269550 04/17/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3316168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Atsushi NOMURA	02/25/2015	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	1, Toyota-cho		
City:	Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	Japan		
Postal Code:	471-8571		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14436734		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

703-836-6400 Phone: Email: email@oliff.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES A. OLIFF Address Line 1: **OLIFF PLC** 

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	165111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARRIE SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Carrie H. Smith/ for James A. Oliff
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

503269550

source=165111\_ASSIGN#page1.tif

**REEL: 035437 FRAME: 0575** 

**PATENT** 

			ASSIGNM	ENT	TFN/303	183 - 00
	Insert	(1) At	sushi NOMURA	(2)	ı	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)		10 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)		
		(7)		(8)		
		the undersig	ation of the sum of one dolla gned, the recoipt and sufficie hereby does assign, transfer	ency of which are he	good and valuable consider oby acknowledged, each u	ation paid to each of ndersigned agrees to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) TC	YOTA JIDOSHA KABUS	HIKI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10) 1,	Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Ai	chi-ken, 471-8571 J	apan	
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	invention, a continuation and reexam  (11) IN PC	designated as the Assignee ght, title and interest for the and interest for the and in all applications for particular and international, substitute an ination certificates that may TERNAL COMBUSTION T/IB2014/000190	United States of Am ent including any an ad reissue application be granted on the in ENGINE	erica as defined in 35 U.S. d all provisional, non-prov n(s), and all Letters Patent.	C. §100, in the
(12)	Alternative	(12) 71.0	Analination Number			
(12)	Identification for	(12) U.S.	Application Number			
	filed applications	filed				
declared and goin claims of reexaming resulting cutive in this assi	atte separate assignments in c 2) Each undersigned agree d concerning any application ng forward with such interfer 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Uni	onnection with set to execute all or patent for il rence or post-ges to execute all onal Convention set to perform a ted States pater or izes and requires and Assignant he or she her or and Assignation and Assignation and States pater or pa	Il papers necessary in conne ne invention and to coopera rant proceeding.  Il papers and documents and m for Protection of Industri Il affirmative acts which ment not to the Assignee.  ests the Commissioner of the nee, as Assignee of the enti- as not executed, and will no or's heirs, successors, assign to of OLIFF PLC the power	nts as the Assignce oction with any inter the with the Assignce of the with the Assignce of the with the Assignce of the William of the Willi	may deem necessary. ference or post-grant proces in every way possible in alch may be necessary in cur agreements. In the possibility of the possi	eeding which may be obtaining evidence connection with by reissue or may and all patents ll right to convey the th, and agrees that
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the und	lersigned on the date(s) o	posite the undersig	gned name(s).	
Date	February 2	5. 2015	Inventor Signature	ateuhi	Nomura	(SEAL)
ncither,	This assignment should pre then it should be signed before	ferably be sign ore at least two	ed hefore: (a) a Notary Pub witnesses who also sign he	lic if within the U.S	.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if ou	itside the U.S.A. If
Date	February			Takanol	i Fukudo	<u> </u>
Date	February 25	.2015	_ Witness _	Ryuji	Koike.	-

PATENT REEL: 035437 FRAME: 0576